
2019-2020 Duquesne University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-11   Conf: 9-7   Home: 11-3   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Bazelak, Libby 31-31 1118 36.1 139-310 .448 63-142 .444 69-91 .758 41 161 202 6.5 41 0 120 88 6 40 410 13.2
13 Sole, Laia 31-30 764 24.6 140-297 .471 0-3 .000 87-123 .707 37 112 149 4.8 65 2 53 63 15 19 367 11.8
35 Kalin, Amanda 31-31 1053 34.0 116-247 .470 28-76 .368 57-89 .640 20 130 150 4.8 56 0 115 57 29 26 317 10.2
10 Cannon, Paige 31-31 808 26.1 93-235 .396 42-117 .359 52-70 .743 25 131 156 5.0 92 3 47 73 23 30 280 9.0
01 Aho, Nina 29-29 849 29.3 77-222 .347 23-85 .271 23-35 .657 25 67 92 3.2 90 5 90 43 7 25 200 6.9
20 Hamilton, Amaya 31-0 640 20.6 73-181 .403 24-78 .308 29-42 .690 32 78 110 3.5 48 1 23 32 14 23 199 6.4
12 Samson, Anie-Pier 5-2 95 19.0 8-27 .296 3-15 .200 5-12 .417 9 17 26 5.2 9 0 3 2 0 1 24 4.8
31 Johnson, Precious 29-0 251 8.7 57-105 .543 0-0 .000 24-40 .600 29 39 68 2.3 51 1 2 24 23 5 138 4.8
54 Staffileno, Angela 29-1 298 10.3 43-115 .374 14-49 .286 20-24 .833 20 49 69 2.4 39 0 6 26 6 9 120 4.1
24 Elliott, Kiersten 31-0 360 11.6 28-73 .384 22-52 .423 1-4 .250 6 39 45 1.5 21 0 18 18 3 12 79 2.5
23 Simmons, Machaela 10-0 22 2.2 2-13 .154 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 2 1 0 2 8 0.8
03 Elliott, Caroline 7-0 17 2.4 0-7 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 1.0 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6275 202.4 776-1832 .424 221-627 .352 369-532 .694 295 886 1181 38.1 516 12 483 448 126 192 2142 69.10
Opponents 6275 202.4 744-1880 .396 173-583 .297 311-471 .660 306 829 1135 36.6 520 10 406 455 88 181 1972 63.61

Team Statistics DU OPP
SCORING 2142 1972
    Points Per Game 69.1 63.6
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 776-1832 744-1880
    Field Goal Pct .424 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 221-627 173-583
    3PT FG Pct .352 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 369-532 311-471
    FT Pct .694 .660
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 10.0
REBOUNDS 1181 1134
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 36.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.5 –
ASSISTS 483 406
    Assists Per Game 15.6 13.1
TURNOVERS 449 455
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 192 181
    Steals Per Game 6.2 5.8
BLOCKS 126 88
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 10,587 13,745
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-756 16-859
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-2,955

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Duquesne 551 474 525 555 37 2142
Opponents 464 428 520 531 29 1972

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 KENT ST. L 75-77 2213
11/08/19 at Temple L 72-85 873
11/10/19 at Manhattan W 76-65 711
11/15/19 at Iona W 76-74 357
11/17/19 at Lafayette W 73-65 300
11/23/19 at Pittsburgh W 81-62 1182
11/26/19 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 72-33 303
12/04/19 at Akron W 88-63 1548
12/07/19 TOLEDO W 79-74 623
12/10/19 at Cornell W 72-62 182
12/15/19 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 72-69 667
12/20/19 KENNESAW ST. W 75-72 1179
12/30/19 at Oklahoma St. L 41-84 1798

* 01/04/20 MASSACHUSETTS L 77-81 1056
* 01/08/20 at George Washington L 60-65 1757
* 01/11/20 LA SALLE W 82-56 857
* 01/15/20 at Dayton L 41-54 1370
* 01/18/20 at Saint Joseph's W 58-51 250
* 01/22/20 GEORGE MASON W 84-63 502
* 01/26/20 at Saint Louis L 50-53 616
* 01/30/20 ST. BONAVENTURE W 58-39 477
* 02/02/20 at VCU W 79-76 1120
* 02/09/20 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 53-42 883
* 02/12/20 at Richmond L 64-67 568
* 02/16/20 at Davidson L 76-79 738
* 02/19/20 RHODE ISLAND W 72-62 0
* 02/22/20 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 65-72 767
* 02/25/20 FORDHAM W 74-63 451
* 02/29/20 at St. Bonaventure W 80-57 375

03/03/20 RHODE ISLAND W 70-53 609
03/06/20 vs Fordham L 47-54 2955

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Duquesne University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-7   Home: 6-2   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Bazelak, Libby 16-16 585 36.6 79-178 .444 33-77 .429 35-45 .778 20 81 101 6.3 20 0 61 53 4 18 226 14.1
13 Sole, Laia 16-15 416 26.0 59-138 .428 0-0 .000 52-72 .722 19 60 79 4.9 34 0 38 35 7 12 170 10.6
10 Cannon, Paige 16-16 407 25.4 49-124 .395 24-63 .381 27-37 .730 15 78 93 5.8 47 2 24 37 13 16 149 9.3
35 Kalin, Amanda 16-16 522 32.6 48-114 .421 13-37 .351 21-33 .636 10 63 73 4.6 29 0 58 25 19 9 130 8.1
01 Aho, Nina 16-16 476 29.8 45-119 .378 17-48 .354 14-18 .778 15 37 52 3.3 51 2 48 22 3 13 121 7.6
20 Hamilton, Amaya 16-0 328 20.5 39-91 .429 12-35 .343 13-20 .650 12 36 48 3.0 19 0 10 16 7 15 103 6.4
31 Johnson, Precious 15-0 145 9.7 38-65 .585 0-0 .000 17-28 .607 20 26 46 3.1 27 0 1 12 16 3 93 6.2
24 Elliott, Kiersten 16-0 211 13.2 15-39 .385 12-29 .414 0-0 .000 6 21 27 1.7 8 0 10 9 3 7 42 2.6
54 Staffileno, Angela 15-1 118 7.9 13-31 .419 4-15 .267 6-6 1.000 8 19 27 1.8 17 0 4 11 3 4 36 2.4
23 Simmons, Machaela 4-0 7 1.8 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
03 Elliott, Caroline 4-0 10 2.5 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.8 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 386-906 .426 116-307 .378 185-259 .714 148 450 598 37.4 255 4 256 234 75 97 1073 67.06
Opponents 3225 201.6 364-969 .376 90-312 .288 162-244 .664 180 406 586 36.6 249 2 199 218 36 101 980 61.25

Team Statistics DU OPP
SCORING 1073 980
    Points Per Game 67.1 61.3
    Scoring Margin 5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 386-906 364-969
    Field Goal Pct .426 .376
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-307 90-312
    3PT FG Pct .378 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 185-259 162-244
    FT Pct .714 .664
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 10.1
REBOUNDS 598 586
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 36.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 256 199
    Assists Per Game 16.0 12.4
TURNOVERS 235 218
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 97 101
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.3
BLOCKS 75 36
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 4,993 6,794
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-624 8-849
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Duquesne 293 227 255 287 11 1073
Opponents 243 224 246 253 14 980

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 MASSACHUSETTS L 77-81 1056
01/08/20 at  George Washington L 60-65 1757
01/11/20 LA SALLE W 82-56 857
01/15/20 at  Dayton L 41-54 1370
01/18/20 at  Saint Joseph's W 58-51 250
01/22/20 GEORGE MASON W 84-63 502
01/26/20 at  Saint Louis L 50-53 616
01/30/20 ST. BONAVENTURE W 58-39 477
02/02/20 at  VCU W 79-76 1120
02/09/20 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 53-42 883
02/12/20 at  Richmond L 64-67 568
02/16/20 at  Davidson L 76-79 738
02/19/20 RHODE ISLAND W 72-62 0
02/22/20 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 65-72 767
02/25/20 FORDHAM W 74-63 451
02/29/20 at  St. Bonaventure W 80-57 375


